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Most Americans have not talked to their doctor about the COVID-19 vaccine.

Only 21% of Americans have talked to their primary care doctor about whether or not a COVID-
19 vaccine is appropriate for them.

The most commonly cited sources of information that respondents have used to learn about the
COVID-19 vaccine include Television News (57
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Summary of Responses

Now that a COVID-19 vaccine has been approved for emergency use, how likely are you
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Which of the following sources have you used to learn about the COVID-19 vaccine?

Frequency Percent
Television News 569 56.7
Friends, family, and coworkers 400 39.9

Social media 320
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Please indicate whether you would support or oppose the federal government taking each of the
following actions in response to the COVID-19 crisis: Extending federal unemployment

benefits for out-of-work Americans

Frequency Percent
Strongly Support 532 53.0
Somewhat Support 262 26.1
Neither Support nor Oppose 135 13.5
Somewhat Oppose 45 4.5
Strongly Oppose 29 2.9
N =1,003

Please indicate whether you would support or oppose the federal government taking each of the
following actions in response to the COVID-19 crisis: Providing financial support to small

businesses.

Strongly Support
Somewhat Support

Neither Support nor Oppose
Somewhat Oppose

Strongly Oppose

Frequency Percent
592 59.0
283 28.2

99 9.9
23 2.3
6 0.6

N =1,003
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Please indicate whether you would support or oppose the federal government taking each of the
following actions in response to the COVID-19 crisis: Providing financial support for hard-hit
industries (such as airlines).

Frequency Percent
Strongly Support 338 33.7
Somewhat Support 343 34.2
Neither Support nor Oppose 216 21.5
Somewhat Oppose 68 6.8
Strongly Oppose 38 3.8

N = 1,003

Please indicate whether you would support or oppose the federal government taking each of the
following actions in response to the COVID-19 crisis: Providing financial support to state and
local governments.

Frequency Percent
Strongly Support 361 36.0
Somewhat Support 298 29.7
Neither Support nor Oppose 216 21.5
Somewhat Oppose 72 7.2
Strongly Oppose 56 5.6

N =1,003
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Please indicate whether you would support or oppose the federal government taking each of the
following actions in response to the COVID-19 crisis: Extending the “pause” on student loan
repayments.

Frequency Percent
Strongly Support 517 51.6
Somewhat Support 238 23.7
Neither Support nor Oppose 175 17.5
Somewhat Oppose 41 4.1
Strongly Oppose 32 3.2

N =1,003

Please indicate whether you would support or oppose the federal government taking each of the
following actions in response to the COVID-19 crisis: Extending a federal moratorium on
evictions.

Frequency Percent
Strongly Support 466 46.5
Somewhat Support 246 24.5
Neither Support nor Oppose 212 21.1
Somewhat Oppose 55 5.5
Strongly Oppose 24 2.4

N =1,003
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Vaccination Plans BY Demographic Groups (Reported as percentage of column totals).

Female

Male

African American/Black
White/Caucasian

Hispanics

Age Groups
18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64

65+

Northeast
Midwest
South

West

% Who Will Definitely or
Probably Get Vaccinated

% Who Will Definitely or
Probably NOT Get

Vaccinated
53.2 25.5
64.3 204
49.4 241
59.8 23.6
59.9 23.7
60.2 25.7
52.3 27.5
53.5 24.1
47.8 33.5
59.1 22.2
75.6 9.6
61.6 18.6
55.0 24.6
57.8 24.1
61.0 23.2

N =1,003
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Extending the “pause” on student loan repayments BY Party ID (reported as
percentage of column totals).

Democrats Independents Republicans
Strongly Support 66.9 47.5 32.5
Somewhat Support 19.5 26.3 30.5
Neither Support nor Oppose 10.6 16.7 25.6
Somewhat Oppose 2.0 3.7 7.3
Strongly Oppose 1.1 5.8 4.1

Extending a federal moratorium on evictions BY Party ID (reported as percentage of
column totals).

Democrats Independents Republicans
Strongly Support 63.2 42.9 28.1
Somewhat Support 20.9 25.8 30.1
Neither Support nor Oppose 12.8 21.7 28.1
Somewhat Oppose 2.2 5.0 10.5

Strongly Oppose 0.8 4.6 3.3
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Survey Information

1,003 U.S. adults were surveyed via an online web-panel using Prodege MR, an industry
leading market research provider. The survey was fielded from January 9™ through 12", and
the results are reported with a 95% confidence level and a margin of error of +/- 3.

Survey respondents were selected via a stratified, quota sampling approach in order to ensure a
representative sample of Americans. Balanced quotas for gender, age, race, ethnicity, and
education were determined based on the U.S. Census Bureau’s 2019 American Community
Survey (ACS). The quotas were also stratified by census region to ensure geographical
representativeness: [Northeast — 17.2%; Midwest — 21.0%; South — 37.3%; West — 24.5%)].
Table Al below summarizes the survey sample in comparison to the 2019 ACS.

Table Al
Sample Comparison

USF Survey Sample American Community

Survey (2019)
Gender
Female 51.2% 51.1%
Male 48.8% 48.9%
Age
18-24 11.3% 11.9%
25-34 17.8% 17.8%

35-44 17.0% 16.5%
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About our Research Team

About Cyber Florida: The Florida Center for Cyber Security (also known as Cyber Florida) was
established by the State of Florida in 2014 to make the Sunshine State one of the most cyber-
secure in the nation by promoting cybersecurity education,(e)10.5 (duc)-2 (at)-6.6 (i)2.6 (o@&0(ne)]TJod[(-013 T



